7501 Series
Electric Strike
The heavy duty stainless steel
construction provides the strength and
durability required to accommodate
fire-rated latchbolts up to 3/4" throw.
Preload Capable
•	 Preload release function allows smooth operation under loads
on the door that often bind other electric strikes
•	 Accommodates up to 15 pounds of preload (fail secure only)
•	 Ideal for applications with preload caused by airconditioning pressure,
changes in the weather, warped doors or doors with weather stripping
Robust and Reliable
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.31, Grade 1
•	 Static strength 1,500 lbs, Dynamic strength 70 ft-lbs
•	 Endurance 1 million cycles
Versatile Design
•	 Works with both cylindrical latchbolts up to 3/4" throw
•	 Field selectable fail secure/fail safe
•	 Non-handed and includes plug in connector
Printed in the U.S.A.  Patent pending and/or patent  www.assaabloydss.com/patents
Copyright © 2022, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.   HES-102-0922
800 626 7590  |  hesinnovations.com
10027 S. 51st Street, Ste. 102
Phoenix, AZ 85044 USA
How to Order
SERIES FINISH OPTION (S)
7501 – 630 – LBM
7501 � Universal Electric Strike; includes
faceplate for cylindrical locksets
605 � Bright Brass (blank)  No Monitor
606 � Satin Brass LBM � Latchbolt Monitor
612 � Satin Bronze
613 � Bronze Toned
629 � Bright Stainless Steel
630 � Satin Stainless Steel
Features
•	 Stainless steel construction
•	 Tamper resistant
•	 Static strength 1,500 lbs.
•	 Dynamic strength 70 ft-lbs.
•	 Dual voltage 12 or 24 VDC/VAC
•	 Endurance 500,000 cycles
•	 Field selectable fail safe/fail secure
•	 Accommodates preload
(fail secure only)
•	 Keeper shims for horizontal
adjustment
•	 Non-handed
•	 Internally mounted solenoid
•	 Strike body depth 1-11/16"
•	 7501 Plug-in connector
•	 Trim enhancer
Certifications
•	 ASTM E152 Fire Door Compliant
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.31, Grade 1
•	 NFPA-252 fire door Compliant
•	 UL 1034 Burglary-Resistant Listed
•	 UL 10C Fire-Rated, 3 Hour Single
Door [Fail Secure Only]
•	 UL 294 Listed
Specifications
Frame Application
•	 Metal
•	 Wood
Electrical
•	 .45 Amps at 12 VDC continuous duty
•	 .25 Amps at 24 VDC continuous duty
Options
•	 LBM - Latchbolt monitor
Accessories
•	 150 Strike Latch Guard
•	 HESCUT-MTK Metal Template Kit
•	 2005M3 SMART Pac® III
•	 2001M Plug-in Bridge Rectifier
•	 2004M ElectroLynx® adapter
•	 2006M Plug-in Buzzer
Dimensions